	04-19-2	004 -		
Form PTO-1595			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 10/02)			U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			_	_
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	1007030	19 <i>1</i> -	<u> </u>	V
		Fiease record the attache	ed original documents or cop	y thereof.
4 Name of conveying party/ice):	1112 11	2 Name and addr	ess of receiving party(i	oc)
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 4.12.04 Ken Ohmura, Naohiro Hirose, Asao Matsushima, Shiro Hirano				35)
		Name: Konica I	Minolta Holdings, Inc.	
				0
		Internal Address	s:	<u></u>
				9. S
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XXNo		······································		<u></u>
				ຸ‰ 🧮
3. Nature of conveyance:			·	<u>``````````</u>
X Assignment Merger				6,-
		Street Address:	6-1 Marunouchi 1-chom	ie ===
Security Agreement Change of Name		Chivoda ku		
		Chiyoda-ku		
Other				
		City Tokyo J	apan State: Zip	100-0005
War 1 26 2006		City. 10.1901 01	spari_Statezip.	
Execution Date: March 26, 2004		Additional name/s) &	address(es) attached?	Vac XXI No
Account Date.		Additional name(s) d	address(es) attached?	163 [-2] 110
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ıber(s): // /	<i>?? </i>	March	26, 2004
If this document is being filed together	<i>ال)</i> er with a new annlic:	ation the execution		•
	1	•	* *	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
		—		
	Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of a	plications and patents	involved: 🛄
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: Muserlian, Lucas and Mercanti		. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$	JU
Internal Address:				
		✓ Enclosed PTO-2038		
Internal Address.				
		if neede	be charged to deposit	account
		TI Neede	<u>u</u>	
Street Address: 475 Park Avenue South		Deposit account n	umber:	
		02-2275		
				- (
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10	0016			[
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
). Signature.				
-				Ī
	_			
Dalas	7	110-P	an april	117 2000
RONAUDC. LUCAS	\perp $\perp tor$	sie con		
Name of Person Signing	:	Signature	Da ⁻	:e
Total number of	pages including cover sh	neet, attachments, and de	ocuments:	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	nts to be recorded with req		tion to:	
	missioner of Patents & Trade Washington, D.0			
HAILE1 00000072 10823341	gion, D.C			

04/15/2004

02 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 015208 FRAME: 0727

Assignment

In Consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee, KONICA MINOLTA HOLDINGS, INC. 6-1, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0005 Japan
a corporation organized under the laws of Japan
receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvement in
IMAGE FORMING METHOD
said invention being fully described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America 1) executed this date, or 2) Serial No
And Said Assignee is Hereby Authorized to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries at its election.
And By This Covenant The Undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.
And The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is Hereby Authorized and Requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention to said assignee.
Dated March 26, 2004 Ken Ohmurd L.S. March 26, 2004 Ken OHMURA Trackipo Hing Har 26.04
Dated Practice HUNGE Nach 1 Practice 1 N.H. Mar. 26 04 Nach 26 1 L.S.
Dated <u>March</u> 26, 2004 <u>Osao Matsushima</u> L.S. Asao MATSUSHIMA
Dated March 26, 2004 Shiro HIRANO L.S.
Dated L.S.
Dated L.S.

RECORDED: 04/12/2004

PATENT REEL: 015208 FRAME: 0728